

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 86/24 (CIS No- 86/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000094-2024

Order no.21

Dated- 01.08.2025

Both the accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Defence lawyer and Ld. PP in charge are present.

Copy received by the respective accused persons.

Bail petition is filed for the accused persons and moved and heard and perused and rejected in view of the seized contraband of cough syrup being of commercial quantity.

Intimation under No. 1610/AB dtd. 31.07.2025 whereby intimating the transfer of the accused Rana Roy and Raj Barman to the Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home on overcrowded ground from the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home.

Fix **28.08.2025** for physical production of the accused persons and charge hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home for physical production of the accused persons on 28.08.2025 before the Court.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri