

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 86/24 (CIS No- 86/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000094-2024

Order no.22

Dated- 28.08.2025

All (2) accused persons, viz. Rana Roy and Raj Barman are produced from the J/C.

Ld. Defence lawyer and Ld. PP in charge are present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Heard the Ld. Defence lawyer and the Ld. PP in charge. Perused the materials on record and CD.

Considered.

There is *prima facie* case against the accused persons U/S.21(c), NDPS Act.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons U/S.21(c), NDPS Act.

The contents of the charge is read over to the accused persons who plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

Bail petition is filed for the accused persons and is moved, heard, perused, considered and is rejected in view of the seized contraband of cough syrup being of commercial quantity.

Fix **12.09.2025** for production and evidence of CSW-1.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri