

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 86/24 (CIS No- 86/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000094-2024

Order no.25

Dated- 26.09.2025

Both the accused persons are produced from the J/C.

CSW-1 is produced and examined in chief and cross-examined and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defence side by petition being considered and allowed.

Some documents are marked as Exts.P1, P2, P3, P1/1, P4, P5, P6, P7, P8, P9, P10, P10/1, P10/2, P11, P12, P13, P11/1, P11/2, P12/1, P12/2, P13/1, P13/2, P14, P15, P16, P16/1 and P17 respectively.

Ld. Defence lawyer urges for fixing next date in the last week of November, 2025.

Fix **28.11.2025** for further evidence of PW-1 and production.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of the (2) accused persons on the next date.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri